EL PASO COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS

6044 GATEWAY EAST, SUITE 211

E1L PAsO, TEXAS 79905
(915) 843-2170
(915) 843-2184 (FAX)

On October 19, 2021, the CoC Board met to review the Independent Review Team results and to make
funding decisions for the FY 2021 CoC funding competition. Projects that are recommended to HUD for
funding are:

Tier 1

©CON~NOOUTAWN P

Housing Authority of the City of El Paso
Emergence Health Network (SH Combo)
El Paso Human Services

Project Vida

Emergence Health Network (PSH2)
CASFV

CASFV

El Paso Coalition for the Homeless

El Paso Coalition for the Homeless

El Paso Coalition for the Homeless
Housing Authority of the City of El Paso
Project Amistad

Emergence Health Network

CASFV

CASFV

El Paso Center for Children

Tier 2

14.1
15
16
17
18
19

El Paso Center for Children
YWCA

Salvation Army

CASFV

La Posada Home

YWCA

279

278.2

274

261.4

New Project
183

183

175
251
259
281
264
255.7/246.7
242

241.4
233.7
183
292
256

PH-PSH

PH-PSH

PH-PSH

PH-PSH

PH-PSH
Coordinated Entry (CE)
CE (Expansion)
HMIS

HMIS Expansion
Coordinated Entry
PH-PSH

PH-PSH

PH-RRH
PH-RRH

Joint TH RRH
PH-RRH

PH-RRH
PH-RRH
PH-RRH
PH-RRH
Joint TH-RRH
Joint TH-RRH

$130,703.00
$334,716.00
$156,440.00
$139,558.00
$288,194.00

$42,000.00

$43,450.00 DV Bonus
$136,207.00

$20,000.00

$140,000.00 Reallocation
$462,970.00 CoC Bonus + Reallocation
$291,916.00 Reallocation
$298,865.00
$186,271.00
$127,423.00
$132,990.00

$67,274.00

$142,127.50 Reduction
$142,127.50 Reduction
$205,178.00 DV Bonus
$349,217.00 DV Bonus
$326,391.00 DV Bonus

This year, 2 projects were reduced, The Salvation Army and the YWCA EI Paso Del Norte. In addition,
there was one project that voluntarily reallocated project, HACEPs Siesta Gardens. Therefore, it will not
be included in the CoC FY2021 Project Slate.

All parts of the CoC application, including the CoC projects Priority Listing with all Project applications
accepted and ranked, or rejected will be available for inspection once complete.

If you have any questions, please let us know.



