

EL PASO COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS 6044 GATEWAY EAST, SUITE 211 EL PASO, TEXAS 79905 (915) 843-2170 (915) 843-2184 (FAX)

On October 19, 2021, the CoC Board met to review the Independent Review Team results and to make funding decisions for the FY 2021 CoC funding competition. Projects that are recommended to HUD for funding are:

<u>Tier 1</u>

1	Housing Authority of the City of El Paso	279	PH-PSH	\$130,703.00
2	Emergence Health Network (SH Combo)	278.2	PH-PSH	\$334,716.00
3	El Paso Human Services	274	PH-PSH	\$156,440.00
4	Project Vida	261.4	PH-PSH	\$139,558.00
5	Emergence Health Network (PSH2)	New Project	PH-PSH	\$288,194.00
6	CASFV	183	Coordinated Entry (CE)	\$42,000.00
6.1	CASFV	183	CE (Expansion)	\$43,450.00 DV Bonus
7	El Paso Coalition for the Homeless	-	HMIS	\$136,207.00
7.1	El Paso Coalition for the Homeless	-	HMIS Expansion	\$20,000.00
8	El Paso Coalition for the Homeless	175	Coordinated Entry	\$140,000.00 Reallocation
9	Housing Authority of the City of El Paso	251	PH-PSH	\$462,970.00 CoC Bonus + Reallocation
10	Project Amistad	259	PH-PSH	\$291,916.00 Reallocation
11	Emergence Health Network	281	PH-RRH	\$298,865.00
12	CASFV	264	PH-RRH	\$186,271.00
13	CASFV	255.7/246.7	Joint TH RRH	\$127,423.00
14	El Paso Center for Children	242	PH-RRH	\$132,990.00
Tier 2				
14.	1 El Paso Center for Children	-	PH-RRH	\$67,274.00
15	YWCA	241.4	PH-RRH	\$142,127.50 Reduction
<mark>16</mark>	Salvation Army	233.7	PH-RRH	\$142,127.50 Reduction
17	CASFV	183	PH-RRH	\$205,178.00 DV Bonus
18	La Posada Home	292	Joint TH-RRH	\$349,217.00 DV Bonus
19	YWCA	256	Joint TH-RRH	\$326,391.00 DV Bonus

This year, 2 projects were reduced, The Salvation Army and the YWCA El Paso Del Norte. In addition, there was one project that voluntarily reallocated project, HACEPs Siesta Gardens. Therefore, it will not be included in the CoC FY2021 Project Slate.

All parts of the CoC application, including the CoC projects Priority Listing with all Project applications accepted and ranked, or rejected will be available for inspection once complete.

If you have any questions, please let us know.